

BASE BID				T J Construction, Inc. 188 County Road 333 Florence AL 35634		James N. Bush Construction, Inc. PO Box 808 Cookeville TN 38503		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		Cleary Construction Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167	
Item	Description	Approx Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	4-inch MDPE gas line including fittings	19,000	LF	\$ 21.33	\$ 405,270.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 22.31	\$ 423,890.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 627,000.00
2	2-inch MCPE gas line including fittings	4,800	LF	\$ 9.05	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 17.46	\$ 83,808.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 139,200.00
3	Horizontal directional drill 4-inch steel gas line under Pigeon Roost Creek (Sheet C-4)	1	LS	\$ 53,680.44	\$ 53,680.44	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
4	Horizontal directional drill 4-inch steel gas line under Richland Creek (Sheet C-6)	1	LS	\$ 62,925.80	\$ 62,925.80	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
5	Horizontal directional drill 4-inch steel gas line under Buford Branch (Sheet C-10)	1	LS	\$ 42,648.72	\$ 42,648.72	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6	Bore & Jack SR 166 w/ 4-inch MDPE gas line in 8-inch steel casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals	60	LF	\$ 287.68	\$ 17,260.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 213.40	\$ 12,804.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,700.00
7	Bore & Jack Omega Railroad w/ 4-inch MDPE gas line in 8-inch steel casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals	90	LF	\$ 285.34	\$ 25,680.60	\$ 265.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 213.40	\$ 19,206.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 22,050.00
8	4-inch Poly body gas valves w/ valve box	8	EA	\$ 1,106.69	\$ 8,853.52	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00
9	2" Poly body gas valves w/ valve box	2	EA	\$ 637.19	\$ 1,274.38	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
10	Concrete protection for open-cut creek crossings	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 582.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Gas regulator station site work, complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,062.00	\$ 29,062.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	4-inch hot tap on existing 6-inch steel gas line	1	EA	\$ 9,612.69	\$ 9,612.69	\$ 7,712.00	\$ 7,712.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
13	Gravel driveway repair	500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00
14	Concrete driveway repair	25	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 727.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Asphalt driveway repair	250	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
16	Shot/chip roadway repair Little Dry Creek Road (STA 132+35 to STA 142+00)	2,200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 25,300.00
17	Line markers	100	EA	\$ 65.12	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00
18	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
19	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
20	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 789,233.95		\$ 848,284.00		\$ 896,108.50		\$ 1,103,960.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

L. Alton Hethcoat
 L. Alton Hethcoat, PE

